

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 35870 of 2021

Punyatoya Chakra* *Petitioner

Mr. B. Satapathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others* *Opp. Parties

*Mr. D. Mohapatra, Standing
Counsel for School and Mass
Education Department*

Order No.

01.

This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

It is submitted by Mr. Satapathy, learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner relies on letter dated 07.09.2020 issued by the Bundelkhand University, Jhansi (Uttar Pradesh) annexed to the writ petition marked as Annexure-5; the letter dated 11.11.2020 issued by the Controller of Examinations, Bundelkhand University, Jhansi under Annexure-6 and prays for further time to implead the said University as one of the opposite parties. Accordingly, two weeks time is granted.

List the matter on 11.01.2022.

It shall be open for the learned Standing Counsel to obtain instruction in the meantime.

***(M.S. Sahoo)*
*Judge***