

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.35870 of 2021

Puyatoya Chakra

..... Petitioner
Mr. B.Satapathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

..... Opposite Parties
Mr. S.Jena, Standing Counsel, S & ME..

CORAM:
JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER
11.02.2022

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical mode).
 2. Bundelkhand University, Jhansi, which has issued certificate found fake by the authority, be added as Opposite Party. Necessary steps be taken by the learned counsel for the Petitioner to add the University as Opposite Party.
 3. Copy of the counter affidavit be served on the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
 4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.
 5. List this matter in week commencing from 21.02.2022.

RKS

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

RKS

