



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.35870 of 2021

Punyatoya Chakra

....

Petitioner

Mr. B. Satapathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.K. Jee, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

27.07.2026

Order No.

I.A. No.13253 of 2026 & W.P.(C) No.35870 of 2021

05.

1. Heard Mr. B. Satapathy, learned counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Mr. S.K. Jee, learned Additional Government Advocate for State-Opposite Parties.

2. The Petitioner has prayed for expeditious hearing of the writ petition.

3. List the writ petition in 4th week of September 2026 for final disposal.

4. The I.A. is disposed of.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge